502678140 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2724747

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
AZ ELECTRONIC N	MATERIALS USA C	CORP.	02/12/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Ha a	AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS (LUXEMBOURG) S.A.R.L.				
Name:	AZ ELECTRO	NIC MATERIALS (LUXEMBOURG) S.A.R.L.			
Name: Street Address:		NIC MATERIALS (LUXEMBOURG) S.A.R.L. EVARD D'AVRANCHES			
		EVARD D'AVRANCHES			
Street Address:	32-36, BOULE	EVARD D'AVRANCHES			
Street Address: City:	32-36, BOULE	EVARD D'AVRANCHES			
Street Address: City: State/Country:	32-36, BOULE LUXEMBOUR LUXEMBOUR L-1160 ERS Total: 1	EVARD D'AVRANCHES			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (908)429-3650

 Phone:
 (908) 429-3536

Email: Sangya.Jain@AZ-EM.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SANGYA JAIN

Address Line 1: AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS USA CORP.

Address Line 2: 70 MEISTER AVENUE

Address Line 4: SOMERVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08876

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011US305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANGYA JAIN
Signature:	/Sangya Jain/
Date:	02/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011US305-AssignmenttoAZLUX#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032205 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AZ Electronic Materials USA Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 70 Meister Avenue, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 (ASSIGNOR) is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Serial No. 13/243,640 filed September 23, 2011 (INVENTION), and

WHEREAS, AZ Electronic Materials (Luxembourg) S.a.r.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Luxembourg and located at 32-36, Boulevard D'Avranches, Luxembourg L-1160, Luxembourg (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said INVENTION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said INVENTION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AZ Electronic Materials USA Corp. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

Sangya Jain

Global IP Manager

<u> [eb. /2, 1614</u> late

Date

PATENT REEL: 032205 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 02/12/2014